
Party Affiliation Gender

STATUS DEM REP CON WOR GRE LBT IND SAM OTH Non 
Aff. Total Female Male None Undisclo

sed
COUNTY BR000001

BR000001
BR000001

BR000002
BR000002
BR000002

BR000003
BR000003
BR000003

Active
Inactive

COUNTY CA000001
CA000001
CA000001

CA000002
CA000002
CA000002

TOWN / WARD

Active 76 162 9 1 2 2 24 0 3 80 359 185 174 0 0
Inactive 6 14 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 26 14 12 0 0
Total 82 176 10 1 2 2 25 0 3 84 385 199 186 0 0

Active 167 257 19 5 2 0 65 0 5 136 656 345 311 0 0
Inactive 7 10 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 8 30 18 12 0 0
Total 174 267 19 5 2 0 69 0 6 144 686 363 323 0 0

Active 103 191 13 0 1 1 26 0 1 85 421 212 209 0 0
Inactive 8 13 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 8 33 17 16 0 0
Total 111 204 13 1 1 1 29 0 1 93 454 229 225 0 0

Total 346 610 41 6 5 3 115 0 9 301 1,436 742 694 0 0
Total 21 37 1 1 0 0 8 0 1 20 89 49 40 0 0
Total 367 647 42 7 5 3 123 0 10 321 1,525 791 734 0 0

742 694 0 0
49 40 0 0

791 734 0 0
Active 220 366 13 0 2 1 40 0 4 192 838 436 401 1 0
Inactive 15 27 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 18 63 34 29 0 0
Total 235 393 13 0 2 1 43 0 4 210 901 470 430 1 0

Active 243 261 5 0 3 2 22 0 4 157 697 364 333 0 0
Inactive 15 28 2 0 0 0 5 0 0 12 62 31 31 0 0
Total 258 289 7 0 3 2 27 0 4 169 759 395 364 0 0
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Party Affiliation Gender

STATUS DEM REP CON WOR GRE LBT IND SAM OTH Non 
Aff. Total Female Male None Undisclo

sed
CA000003
CA000003
CA000003

CA000004
CA000004
CA000004

CA000005
CA000005
CA000005

CA000006
CA000006
CA000006

Active
Inactive

COUNTY DE000001
DE000001
DE000001

Active
Inactive

TOWN / WARD

Active 282 201 6 1 3 3 21 0 5 157 679 372 306 1 0
Inactive 28 28 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 9 71 40 31 0 0
Total 310 229 7 1 4 4 23 0 6 166 750 412 337 1 0

Active 422 402 13 0 1 8 55 0 7 300 1,208 623 582 3 0
Inactive 39 35 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 34 113 52 61 0 0
Total 461 437 14 0 1 8 59 0 7 334 1,321 675 643 3 0

Active 279 394 9 0 2 4 39 0 2 253 982 491 491 0 0
Inactive 33 24 1 0 3 0 2 0 0 31 94 49 45 0 0
Total 312 418 10 0 5 4 41 0 2 284 1,076 540 536 0 0

Active 244 224 12 3 1 3 32 0 2 144 665 376 289 0 0
Inactive 32 29 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 22 89 58 31 0 0
Total 276 253 13 3 1 3 37 0 2 166 754 434 320 0 0

Total 1,690 1,848 58 4 12 21 209 0 24 1,203 5,069 2,662 2,402 5 0
Total 162 171 6 0 4 1 21 0 1 126 492 264 228 0 0
Total 1,852 2,019 64 4 16 22 230 0 25 1,329 5,561 2,926 2,630 5 0

2,662 2,402 5 0
264 228 0 0

2,926 2,630 5 0
Active 177 449 33 5 8 4 52 0 5 247 980 503 477 0 0
Inactive 11 26 2 0 0 1 8 0 0 23 71 36 35 0 0
Total 188 475 35 5 8 5 60 0 5 270 1,051 539 512 0 0

Total 177 449 33 5 8 4 52 0 5 247 980 503 477 0 0
Total 11 26 2 0 0 1 8 0 0 23 71 36 35 0 0
Total 188 475 35 5 8 5 60 0 5 270 1,051 539 512 0 0
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Party Affiliation Gender

STATUS DEM REP CON WOR GRE LBT IND SAM OTH Non 
Aff. Total Female Male None Undisclo

sed

COUNTY EA000001
EA000001
EA000001

EA000002
EA000002
EA000002

Active
Inactive

COUNTY FE000001
FE000001
FE000001

Active
Inactive

TOWN / WARD

503 477 0 0
36 35 0 0

539 512 0 0
Active 261 419 15 4 3 4 60 0 9 296 1,071 559 511 1 0
Inactive 25 24 0 0 0 0 5 0 3 24 81 41 40 0 0
Total 286 443 15 4 3 4 65 0 12 320 1,152 600 551 1 0

Active 254 372 14 5 3 4 72 1 6 258 989 507 482 0 0
Inactive 15 24 4 0 0 2 10 0 0 25 80 39 41 0 0
Total 269 396 18 5 3 6 82 1 6 283 1,069 546 523 0 0

Total 515 791 29 9 6 8 132 1 15 554 2,060 1,066 993 1 0
Total 40 48 4 0 0 2 15 0 3 49 161 80 81 0 0
Total 555 839 33 9 6 10 147 1 18 603 2,221 1,146 1,074 1 0

1,066 993 1 0
80 81 0 0

1,146 1,074 1 0
Active 247 479 33 5 4 3 58 0 3 269 1,101 550 550 1 0
Inactive 14 30 3 1 0 2 4 0 0 28 82 38 44 0 0
Total 261 509 36 6 4 5 62 0 3 297 1,183 588 594 1 0

Total 247 479 33 5 4 3 58 0 3 269 1,101 550 550 1 0
Total 14 30 3 1 0 2 4 0 0 28 82 38 44 0 0
Total 261 509 36 6 4 5 62 0 3 297 1,183 588 594 1 0

550 550 1 0
38 44 0 0

588 594 1 0
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Party Affiliation Gender

STATUS DEM REP CON WOR GRE LBT IND SAM OTH Non 
Aff. Total Female Male None Undisclo

sed
COUNTY GE000001

GE000001
GE000001

Active
Inactive

COUNTY HA000001
HA000001
HA000001

HA000002
HA000002
HA000002

HA000003
HA000003
HA000003

HA000004
HA000004
HA000004

Active
Inactive

TOWN / WARD

Active 64 196 15 1 1 0 24 0 1 109 411 201 210 0 0
Inactive 10 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 30 15 15 0 0
Total 74 205 15 1 1 0 24 0 1 120 441 216 225 0 0

Total 64 196 15 1 1 0 24 0 1 109 411 201 210 0 0
Total 10 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 30 15 15 0 0
Total 74 205 15 1 1 0 24 0 1 120 441 216 225 0 0

201 210 0 0
15 15 0 0

216 225 0 0
Active 320 99 8 4 3 3 16 0 2 169 624 342 281 1 0
Inactive 98 17 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 31 152 85 67 0 0
Total 418 116 8 4 3 3 20 0 4 200 776 427 348 1 0

Active 418 136 8 4 2 1 18 0 3 159 749 413 333 2 1
Inactive 123 31 1 1 0 0 7 0 0 56 219 138 81 0 0
Total 541 167 9 5 2 1 25 0 3 215 968 551 414 2 1

Active 107 143 4 2 1 4 19 0 3 82 365 177 188 0 0
Inactive 17 8 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 11 37 20 17 0 0
Total 124 151 4 2 1 4 20 0 3 93 402 197 205 0 0

Active 242 340 18 6 2 9 35 0 5 224 881 458 422 1 0
Inactive 24 11 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 9 49 26 23 0 0
Total 266 351 19 7 3 9 37 0 5 233 930 484 445 1 0

Total 1,087 718 38 16 8 17 88 0 13 634 2,619 1,390 1,224 4 1
Total 262 67 2 2 1 0 14 0 2 107 457 269 188 0 0
Total 1,349 785 40 18 9 17 102 0 15 741 3,076 1,659 1,412 4 1
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Party Affiliation Gender

STATUS DEM REP CON WOR GRE LBT IND SAM OTH Non 
Aff. Total Female Male None Undisclo

sed

COUNTY LE000001
LE000001
LE000001

LE000002
LE000002
LE000002

Active
Inactive

COUNTY LI000001
LI000001
LI000001

LI000002
LI000002
LI000002

Active
Inactive

TOWN / WARD

1,390 1,224 4 1
269 188 0 0

1,659 1,412 4 1
Active 70 137 7 3 1 1 23 0 6 59 307 151 156 0 0
Inactive 8 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 6 19 8 11 0 0
Total 78 139 7 3 1 1 26 0 6 65 326 159 167 0 0

Active 149 233 13 0 2 4 23 0 5 111 540 287 253 0 0
Inactive 24 14 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 16 59 29 30 0 0
Total 173 247 13 0 3 5 25 0 6 127 599 316 283 0 0

Total 219 370 20 3 3 5 46 0 11 170 847 438 409 0 0
Total 32 16 0 0 1 1 5 0 1 22 78 37 41 0 0
Total 251 386 20 3 4 6 51 0 12 192 925 475 450 0 0

438 409 0 0
37 41 0 0

475 450 0 0
Active 140 352 19 4 0 0 34 1 2 168 720 360 360 0 0
Inactive 10 10 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 13 38 19 19 0 0
Total 150 362 21 4 0 0 37 1 2 181 758 379 379 0 0

Active 96 269 13 11 0 1 27 0 5 120 542 261 280 1 0
Inactive 5 10 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 6 24 12 12 0 0
Total 101 279 14 11 1 1 28 0 5 126 566 273 292 1 0

Total 236 621 32 15 0 1 61 1 7 288 1,262 621 640 1 0
Total 15 20 3 0 1 0 4 0 0 19 62 31 31 0 0
Total 251 641 35 15 1 1 65 1 7 307 1,324 652 671 1 0

621 640 1 0
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Party Affiliation Gender

STATUS DEM REP CON WOR GRE LBT IND SAM OTH Non 
Aff. Total Female Male None Undisclo

sed

COUNTY LX000001
LX000001
LX000001

LX000002
LX000002
LX000002

LX000003
LX000003
LX000003

LX000004
LX000004
LX000004

LX000005
LX000005
LX000005

LX000006
LX000006
LX000006

Active
Inactive

TOWN / WARD

31 31 0 0
652 671 1 0

Active 232 501 39 7 0 4 55 0 10 287 1,135 577 558 0 0
Inactive 32 36 2 0 0 1 9 0 3 30 113 55 58 0 0
Total 264 537 41 7 0 5 64 0 13 317 1,248 632 616 0 0

Active 155 293 17 6 0 4 32 1 8 206 722 375 347 0 0
Inactive 19 14 2 0 2 1 5 0 2 17 62 26 36 0 0
Total 174 307 19 6 2 5 37 1 10 223 784 401 383 0 0

Active 299 461 24 4 4 7 51 0 11 313 1,174 648 524 2 0
Inactive 30 33 2 0 1 0 10 0 2 34 112 53 59 0 0
Total 329 494 26 4 5 7 61 0 13 347 1,286 701 583 2 0

Active 205 344 17 4 4 3 41 0 9 204 831 437 393 1 0
Inactive 22 24 1 1 0 0 7 0 0 21 76 44 32 0 0
Total 227 368 18 5 4 3 48 0 9 225 907 481 425 1 0

Active 268 443 23 6 0 2 73 0 6 223 1,044 557 485 2 0
Inactive 16 33 0 0 1 0 6 0 1 22 79 40 39 0 0
Total 284 476 23 6 1 2 79 0 7 245 1,123 597 524 2 0

Active 96 161 9 2 2 0 17 0 2 95 384 198 185 1 0
Inactive 7 17 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 13 40 23 17 0 0
Total 103 178 9 2 2 0 18 0 4 108 424 221 202 1 0

Total 1,255 2,203 129 29 10 20 269 1 46 1,328 5,290 2,792 2,492 6 0
Total 126 157 7 1 4 2 38 0 10 137 482 241 241 0 0
Total 1,381 2,360 136 30 14 22 307 1 56 1,465 5,772 3,033 2,733 6 0
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Party Affiliation Gender

STATUS DEM REP CON WOR GRE LBT IND SAM OTH Non 
Aff. Total Female Male None Undisclo

sed

COUNTY MA000001
MA000001
MA000001

MA000002
MA000002
MA000002

Active
Inactive

COUNTY NE000001
NE000001
NE000001

NE000002
NE000002
NE000002

Active
Inactive

TOWN / WARD

2,792 2,492 6 0
241 241 0 0

3,033 2,733 6 0
Active 263 432 22 3 1 1 46 0 6 204 978 498 480 0 0
Inactive 36 27 2 0 0 1 7 0 1 37 111 57 54 0 0
Total 299 459 24 3 1 2 53 0 7 241 1,089 555 534 0 0

Active 231 319 28 4 3 2 44 0 5 198 834 436 398 0 0
Inactive 37 18 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 25 82 42 40 0 0
Total 268 337 28 4 3 2 46 0 5 223 916 478 438 0 0

Total 494 751 50 7 4 3 90 0 11 402 1,812 934 878 0 0
Total 73 45 2 0 0 1 9 0 1 62 193 99 94 0 0
Total 567 796 52 7 4 4 99 0 12 464 2,005 1,033 972 0 0

934 878 0 0
99 94 0 0

1,033 972 0 0
Active 155 276 18 2 1 0 26 0 2 178 658 322 335 1 0
Inactive 12 12 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 7 35 20 15 0 0
Total 167 288 19 2 1 0 29 0 2 185 693 342 350 1 0

Active 216 309 14 2 5 3 33 0 9 225 816 434 382 0 0
Inactive 14 19 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 17 52 27 25 0 0
Total 230 328 14 2 5 3 35 0 9 242 868 461 407 0 0

Total 371 585 32 4 6 3 59 0 11 403 1,474 756 717 1 0
Total 26 31 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 24 87 47 40 0 0
Total 397 616 33 4 6 3 64 0 11 427 1,561 803 757 1 0

756 717 1 0
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Party Affiliation Gender

STATUS DEM REP CON WOR GRE LBT IND SAM OTH Non 
Aff. Total Female Male None Undisclo

sed

COUNTY ON001001
ON001001
ON001001

ON002001
ON002001
ON002001

ON003001
ON003001
ON003001

ON004001
ON004001
ON004001

ON005001
ON005001
ON005001

ON006001
ON006001
ON006001

Active
Inactive

TOWN / WARD

47 40 0 0
803 757 1 0

Active 351 462 35 7 2 5 73 0 5 315 1,255 654 599 2 0
Inactive 27 27 1 2 0 0 4 0 1 33 95 48 47 0 0
Total 378 489 36 9 2 5 77 0 6 348 1,350 702 646 2 0

Active 304 444 26 4 0 2 66 0 5 263 1,114 589 523 2 0
Inactive 39 39 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 20 102 52 50 0 0
Total 343 483 27 5 0 2 67 0 6 283 1,216 641 573 2 0

Active 393 401 24 4 2 4 66 0 7 345 1,246 703 542 1 0
Inactive 26 22 1 0 1 0 6 0 0 33 89 47 41 1 0
Total 419 423 25 4 3 4 72 0 7 378 1,335 750 583 2 0

Active 180 199 13 3 0 2 52 0 6 196 651 328 323 0 0
Inactive 31 25 0 1 1 0 8 0 1 37 104 50 54 0 0
Total 211 224 13 4 1 2 60 0 7 233 755 378 377 0 0

Active 250 265 19 8 1 2 68 1 11 279 904 479 424 1 0
Inactive 32 44 1 2 0 1 8 0 2 47 137 66 71 0 0
Total 282 309 20 10 1 3 76 1 13 326 1,041 545 495 1 0

Active 268 343 12 3 2 1 53 0 8 261 951 510 440 1 0
Inactive 18 27 0 0 1 0 11 0 0 18 75 38 37 0 0
Total 286 370 12 3 3 1 64 0 8 279 1,026 548 477 1 0

Total 1,746 2,114 129 29 7 16 378 1 42 1,659 6,121 3,263 2,851 7 0
Total 173 184 4 6 3 1 38 0 5 188 602 301 300 1 0
Total 1,919 2,298 133 35 10 17 416 1 47 1,847 6,723 3,564 3,151 8 0
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Party Affiliation Gender

STATUS DEM REP CON WOR GRE LBT IND SAM OTH Non 
Aff. Total Female Male None Undisclo

sed

COUNTY SM000001
SM000001
SM000001

Active
Inactive

COUNTY ST000001
ST000001
ST000001

ST000002
ST000002
ST000002

Active
Inactive

TOWN / WARD

3,263 2,851 7 0
301 300 1 0

3,564 3,151 8 0
Active 133 322 22 4 1 3 48 0 10 195 738 353 383 2 0
Inactive 13 18 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 12 46 27 19 0 0
Total 146 340 23 4 1 3 49 0 11 207 784 380 402 2 0

Total 133 322 22 4 1 3 48 0 10 195 738 353 383 2 0
Total 13 18 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 12 46 27 19 0 0
Total 146 340 23 4 1 3 49 0 11 207 784 380 402 2 0

353 383 2 0
27 19 0 0

380 402 2 0
Active 112 222 24 8 2 0 24 1 4 139 536 269 267 0 0
Inactive 6 10 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 7 25 14 11 0 0
Total 118 232 24 8 2 0 25 1 5 146 561 283 278 0 0

Active 147 322 16 3 1 5 37 0 6 180 717 387 329 0 1
Inactive 9 18 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 16 45 27 18 0 0
Total 156 340 17 3 1 5 38 0 6 196 762 414 347 0 1

Total 259 544 40 11 3 5 61 1 10 319 1,253 656 596 0 1
Total 15 28 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 23 70 41 29 0 0
Total 274 572 41 11 3 5 63 1 11 342 1,323 697 625 0 1

656 596 0 1
41 29 0 0

697 625 0 1
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Party Affiliation Gender

STATUS DEM REP CON WOR GRE LBT IND SAM OTH Non 
Aff. Total Female Male None Undisclo

sed
COUNTY SU000001

SU000001
SU000001

SU000002
SU000002
SU000002

SU000003
SU000003
SU000003

SU000004
SU000004
SU000004

SU000005
SU000005
SU000005

SU000006
SU000006
SU000006

SU000007
SU000007
SU000007

TOWN / WARD

Active 398 561 17 3 4 3 76 0 9 381 1,452 763 688 1 0
Inactive 20 29 0 0 1 1 4 0 1 27 83 38 45 0 0
Total 418 590 17 3 5 4 80 0 10 408 1,535 801 733 1 0

Active 263 458 26 3 6 7 53 0 4 344 1,164 616 548 0 0
Inactive 24 33 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 22 82 40 42 0 0
Total 287 491 27 4 6 7 54 0 4 366 1,246 656 590 0 0

Active 214 366 24 8 1 3 39 0 3 272 930 453 476 1 0
Inactive 19 34 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 18 78 41 37 0 0
Total 233 400 25 8 1 3 45 0 3 290 1,008 494 513 1 0

Active 118 169 7 3 1 2 15 0 1 101 417 213 204 0 0
Inactive 15 10 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 20 49 27 22 0 0
Total 133 179 8 3 1 2 17 0 2 121 466 240 226 0 0

Active 272 437 28 2 4 1 59 0 12 300 1,115 583 531 1 0
Inactive 12 18 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 23 60 33 27 0 0
Total 284 455 30 3 5 1 62 0 12 323 1,175 616 558 1 0

Active 231 370 9 3 3 1 46 0 6 238 907 475 432 0 0
Inactive 12 27 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 17 61 36 25 0 0
Total 243 397 9 3 3 1 51 0 6 255 968 511 457 0 0

Active 225 448 21 3 2 0 59 0 8 282 1,048 524 524 0 0
Inactive 18 38 4 0 0 0 3 0 0 15 78 43 35 0 0
Total 243 486 25 3 2 0 62 0 8 297 1,126 567 559 0 0
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Party Affiliation Gender

STATUS DEM REP CON WOR GRE LBT IND SAM OTH Non 
Aff. Total Female Male None Undisclo

sed
SU000008
SU000008
SU000008

SU000009
SU000009
SU000009

SU000010
SU000010
SU000010

SU000011
SU000011
SU000011

Active
Inactive

TOWN / WARD

Active 158 209 10 3 2 4 34 0 4 166 590 335 255 0 0
Inactive 12 15 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 8 36 19 17 0 0
Total 170 224 10 3 2 4 35 0 4 174 626 354 272 0 0

Active 182 381 19 5 1 2 50 0 2 229 871 430 440 1 0
Inactive 13 22 4 0 1 0 1 0 0 14 55 28 27 0 0
Total 195 403 23 5 2 2 51 0 2 243 926 458 467 1 0

Active 223 368 11 3 0 2 39 0 9 276 931 487 444 0 0
Inactive 15 14 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 12 45 20 25 0 0
Total 238 382 14 3 0 2 40 0 9 288 976 507 469 0 0

Active 199 311 27 9 2 5 58 0 4 247 862 450 412 0 0
Inactive 11 26 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 20 65 36 29 0 0
Total 210 337 31 9 2 5 62 0 4 267 927 486 441 0 0

Total 2,483 4,078 199 45 26 30 528 0 62 2,836 10,287 5,329 4,954 4 0
Total 171 266 20 2 3 1 31 0 2 196 692 361 331 0 0
Total 2,654 4,344 219 47 29 31 559 0 64 3,032 10,979 5,690 5,285 4 0

5,329 4,954 4 0
361 331 0 0

5,690 5,285 4 0
 Total: 12,486 17,832 957 206 121 154 2,421 5 308 11,964 46,454 24,192 22,227 33 2
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